900472389 11/01/2018

900472389

11/01/2018

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM496417

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Style Asia Inc.		09/25/2018	Corporation: NEW YORK

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Walmart Apollo, LLC		
Street Address:	702 SW 8th St., MS 0215		
City:	Bentonville		
State/Country:	ARKANSAS		
Postal Code:	72716		
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE LIMITED ILOBINITY COMPONY		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	0371206		

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email:

 $\label{lem:comparison} Danica. A costa@walmartlegal.com, dsdocketuswmt@dinsmore.com, walmarttm@kutakrock.com$

Correspondent Name:

Danica Acosta

Address Line 1:

702 SW 8th St., MS 0215

Address Line 4:

Bentonville, ARKANSAS 72716

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Danica Acosta	,
SIGNATURE:	/Danica Acosta/	
DATE SIGNED:	11/01/2018	

Total Attachments: 1

source=Tm Assignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006481 FRAME: 0978

EXHIBIT A

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Under the terms of a certain Trademark Assignment Agreement, STYLE ASIA INC., a corporation organized under the laws of New York with offices at 101 Moonachie Ave., Moonachie, New Jersey 07074 ("Assignor") has conveyed, transferred and assigned to WALMART APOLLO, LLC, a limited liability company organized under the laws of Delaware with offices at 702 S.W. 8th Street, Bentonville, Arkansas 72716 ("Assignee"), certain trademarks of Assignor, and has agreed to execute and deliver this TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT ("Assignment") for recording with government authorities including the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby irrevocably conveys, transfers and assigns to Assignee (i) all right, title and interest in and to the trademark "TRU TIME" (the "Mark"), including all derivations, stylizations, logos and common law rights associated therewith, all registrations and applications for registration of the Mark worldwide including all right, title and interest in and to United Sates Registration No. 3712061 issued on November 17, 2009, all goodwill associated therewith and symbolized thereby, and any and all legal actions and rights and remedies at law or in equity for past and future infringements, misappropriations or other violations thereof, including the right to sue for, collect, and retain all damages, profits, proceeds, and all other remedies associated therewith.

Assignor covenants and agrees that it will, at any time upon request, deliver to Assignee all other instruments necessary to document, effectuate or protect the ownership rights assigned herein.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has executed this Assignment as of this day of

STVIE ASIA INC

By:

Name

ma PRESIDENT

4847-9788-7599.3

RECORDED: 11/01/2018

TRADEMARK REEL: 006481 FRAME: 0979